

SB0526/204038/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 526
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 13, inclusive, and substitute:

“BY renumbering

Article - Local Government

Section 1-1302 through 1-1308, respectively

to be Section 1-1303 through 1-1309, respectively

Annotated Code of Maryland

(As enacted by Chapter (H.B. 472) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2013)

BY adding to

Article - Local Government

Section 1-1302

Annotated Code of Maryland

(As enacted by Chapter (H.B. 472) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2013)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 15, after “That” insert “Section(s) 1-1302 through 1-1308, respectively, of Article – Local Government of the Annotated Code of Maryland be renumbered to be Section(s) 1-1303 through 1-1309, respectively.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That”;

and strike in their entirety lines 16 and 17 and substitute:

“Article – Local Government

(Over)

1-1302.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “**WHETHER**” and substitute “**WHETHER**”; in line 4, strike “**ANY**” and substitute “**ANY**”; and in line 6, strike “2.” and substitute “**3.**”.